

r
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2014
CC 5323-5324/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in RSA No.1766/1981
and dated 06/03/2013 in CM No. 1897/2013 in RA No. 80/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHASHI JAIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. (With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 05/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

In-person (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master