

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOS...../2014
CC Nos.5323-5324/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013 in RA No. 80/2012,06/03/2013 in CM No. 1897/2013,18/11/2011 in RSA No. 1766/1981,06/03/2013 in RSA No. 1766/1981 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHASHI JAIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2014 (with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the petitioner the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, put up on 15.12.2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER