

SECTION IV B

Listed on 25.10.2016

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 39
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 35398-
35399 OF 2014.

Shashi Jain and OrsPetitioner(s)

Versus

Kailash Chand (Dead) Thr. LRs.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" None appears for LR No.(i) of the deceased sole respondent, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of LR No.(ii) of the deceased sole respondent within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 25.10.2016."

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of LR No. 1(i) of deceased sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of LR No. 1(ii) of deceased sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on second LR of deceased sole respondent.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Shashi Jain,
Petitioner-in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip