

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35398-35399/2014

SHASHI JAIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and permission to appear and argue in person)

Date : 25/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the legal representative No.(i) of the
sole respondent, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the legal
representative No.(ii) of the sole respondent within two
weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be
issued.

List again on 16.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar