

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35398-35399/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2013 in RA No. 80/2012 06-03-2013 in CM No. 1897/2013 18-11-2011 in RSA No. 1766/1981 06-03-2013 in RSA No. 1766/1981 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHASHI JAIN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on Tuesday, the 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2018, as prayed by the petitioner  
in-person.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER