

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35398-35399/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2013 in RA No. 80/2012 in CM No. 1897/2013 18-11-2011 in RSA No. 1766/1981 in RSA No. 1766/1981 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHASHI JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.k. Goel) is not a member.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER